SUPPLEMENTARY SUPPLY (FY 2024) ACT 2025
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2 NO. 12 OF 2025

An Act to make supplementary provision to meet additional
expenditure for the financial year 1 April 2024 to 31 March 2025.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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Short title
1. This Act is the Supplementary Supply (FY 2024) Act 2025.

Interpretation

2. In this Act, “FY 2024 means the period starting 1 April 2024
and ending 31 March 2025.

Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund

3.—(1) A further sum of not more than $3,883,986,000, not
otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2024, is authorised to be
issued from the Consolidated Fund for FY 2024.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for the Heads of
Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

Supplementary supply from Development Fund

4.—(1) A further sum of not more than $376,273,500, not
otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2024, is authorised to be
issued from the Development Fund for FY 2024.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for development
purposes under the Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE
Sections 3(2) and 4(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH
FURTHER SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head Title Appropriation Appropriation Total

from from appropriations

Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
E Judicature 204,600 3,400,000 3,604,600
Ministry of Defence 540,000,000 60,000,000 600,000,000

L Ministry of 17,673,400 17,673,400

Sustainability and
the Environment

M Ministry of Finance 84,455,000 84,455,000
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Head

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Title

Ministry of Home
Affairs

Ministry of Digital
Development and
Information

Ministry of National
Development

Ministry of Transport

Ministry of Culture,
Community and
Youth

Financial Transfers

Total

Appropriation
from

Consolidated
Fund

$
144,060,300

198,534,100

1,094,124,600

89,527,600

1,733,079,800
3,883,986,000

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$
86,148,200

70,218,300
138,833,600

376,273,500

Total
appropriations

$

230,208,500

198,534,100

1,094,124,600
159,745,900

138,833,600

1,733,079,800
4,260,259,500
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