SUPPLEMENTARY SUPPLY (FY 2024) ACT 2025

(No. 12 of 2025)

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section

- 1. Short title
- 2. Interpretation
- 3. Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund
- 4. Supplementary supply from Development Fund The Schedule — Heads of Expenditure for which further sums are appropriated

An Act to make supplementary provision to meet additional expenditure for the financial year 1 April 2024 to 31 March 2025.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the Parliament of Singapore, as follows:

Short title

1. This Act is the Supplementary Supply (FY 2024) Act 2025.

Interpretation

2. In this Act, "FY 2024" means the period starting 1 April 2024 and ending 31 March 2025.

Supplementary supply from Consolidated Fund

3.—(1) A further sum of not more than \$3,883,986,000, not otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2024, is authorised to be issued from the Consolidated Fund for FY 2024.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for the Heads of Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

Supplementary supply from Development Fund

4.—(1) A further sum of not more than 376,273,500, not otherwise provided for by the Supply Act 2024, is authorised to be issued from the Development Fund for FY 2024.

(2) The sum in subsection (1) is appropriated for development purposes under the Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE

Sections 3(2) and 4(2)

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
Е	Judicature	204,600	3,400,000	3,604,600
J	Ministry of Defence	540,000,000	60,000,000	600,000,000
L	Ministry of Sustainability and the Environment		17,673,400	17,673,400
М	Ministry of Finance	84,455,000		84,455,000

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH FURTHER SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
Р	Ministry of Home Affairs	144,060,300	86,148,200	230,208,500
Q	Ministry of Digital Development and Information	198,534,100		198,534,100
Т	Ministry of National Development	1,094,124,600		1,094,124,600
W	Ministry of Transport	89,527,600	70,218,300	159,745,900
Х	Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth		138,833,600	138,833,600
Ζ	Financial Transfers	1,733,079,800		1,733,079,800
	Total	3,883,986,000	376,273,500	4,260,259,500

THE SCHEDULE — *continued*